Form <b>PTO-1594 RI</b> (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)  Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1024	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 5 - 20 - 03  Raskas Foods, Inc. a Missouri corporation  Individual(s) Association  General Partnership Limited Partnership  Corporation-State  Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No  3. Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger  Security Agreement Change of Name  Other  Other	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Name:Nauvoo Cheese Company  Internal Address:  Street Address:168 North Meramec Avenue  City:_St. LouisState:_MO_Zip:_63105 Individual(s) citizenship	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):  A. Trademark Application No.(s)	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No  B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
Additional number(s) att	tached Yes No  6. Total number of applications and	
concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Patrick C. Stephenson	registrations involved:	
McGrath, North, Mullin & Kratz, PC, LLO	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: Ste 3700, First National Tower	8. Deposit account number:	
City: Omaha State: NE Zip: 68102	THIS SDACE	
9. Signature.  Patrick C. Stephenson  Name of Person Signing	May 16, 2003 gnature Date ar sheet, attachments, and document:	
05/22/2003 ECOOPER 00000054 2108310 Mail ocuments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0981

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Raskas Foods, Inc. (Assignor), a Missouri corporation, located and doing business at 168 N. Meramec Ave., St. Louis, Missouri 63105 was the original owner of the trademark NAUVOO BLUE CHEESE & Design, and the trademark registration number 2,108,310 registered on October 28, 1997 in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, and

Whereas, Nauvoo Cheese Company, (Assignee), was a Missouri corporation, with its principal place of business at 168 N. Meramec Ave., St. Louis, Missouri 63105, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and registration along with its other registration for Nauvoo Blue Cheese which was assigned separately.

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign <u>nunc pro tunc</u> unto said Assignee, all rights, title and interest in and to the said trademark together with the good will of the business symbolized by the said trademark, and in and to any and all causes of action (either in law or in equity), and the right to enforce any rights and file any causes of action, including the right to recover damages, for any past, present or future infringement or misappropriation of said trademark and the registration thereof effective as of September 3, 1999.

RASKAS FOODS, INC.		•
By: Nerchel 7 Pashan	Dated:	5/13/02
Heschel J. Raskas, President		

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 05/20/2003 REEL: 002738 FRAME: 0982